

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,933.00	4,933.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,432.00	1,432.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,839.00	1,839.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,136.00	3,136.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300	25.00	32,500.00	20.45	26,585.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	700	3.00	2,100.00	1.85	1,295.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	3,000	2.00	6,000.00	2.37	7,110.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	40.00	24,000.00	23.78	14,268.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,150	75.00	86,250.00	61.60	70,840.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	150	35.00	5,250.00	37.08	5,562.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,000	10.00	10,000.00	4.24	4,240.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	200	25.00	5,000.00	133.00	26,600.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	60	30.00	1,800.00	152.00	9,120.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	600	15.00	9,000.00	16.50	9,900.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	700	6.00	4,200.00	7.85	5,495.00
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,040.00	2,040.00
20	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	1	300.00	300.00	1,790.00	1,790.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	5.00	2,000.00	4.77	1,908.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,200	0.50	600.00	1.30	1,560.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Items 1-23</b>						<b>220,000.00</b>		<b>210,703.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE 1, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- PROVIDE, REPLACE AND ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152702	REMODEL MANHOLE [COVER AND FRAME]	EA	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,600.00	7,200.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 24</b>						<b>5,600.00</b>		<b>7,200.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 2, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	662.00	1,324.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 25</b>						<b>4,600.00</b>		<b>1,324.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-25</b>						<b>230,200.00</b>		<b>219,227.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 United Paving Co. La Mirada, CA 90638	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300	17.77	23,101.00	35.76	46,488.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	700	1.77	1,239.00	7.77	5,439.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	3,000	1.77	5,310.00	3.70	11,100.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	30.00	18,000.00	23.91	14,346.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,150	69.00	79,350.00	78.60	90,390.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	150	45.00	6,750.00	37.30	5,595.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,000	5.20	5,200.00	8.00	8,000.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	200	30.00	6,000.00	24.64	4,928.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	60	30.00	1,800.00	39.20	2,352.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,592.00	4,592.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	600	10.00	6,000.00	5.60	3,360.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	700	5.50	3,850.00	5.04	3,528.00
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00
20	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 United Paving Co. La Mirada, CA 90638	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,350.00	2,350.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	10.00	4,000.00	5.24	2,096.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,200	4.00	4,800.00	1.46	1,752.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Items 1-23</b>						<b>216,000.00</b>		<b>224,466.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE 1, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- PROVIDE, REPLACE AND ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152702	REMODEL MANHOLE [COVER AND FRAME]	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 24</b>						<b>4,000.00</b>		<b>2,000.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 2, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	700.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 25</b>						<b>2,000.00</b>		<b>700.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	---------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-25</b>						<b>222,000.00</b>		<b>227,166.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					4 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		5 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,077.00	9,077.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300	34.00	44,200.00	24.00	31,200.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	700	2.70	1,890.00	1.25	875.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	3,000	3.06	9,180.00	2.20	6,600.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	29.60	17,760.00	30.00	18,000.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,150	65.00	74,750.00	75.00	86,250.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	150	42.00	6,300.00	75.00	11,250.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,000	4.65	4,650.00	5.00	5,000.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	200	18.50	3,700.00	27.00	5,400.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	60	21.40	1,284.00	29.00	1,740.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	600	7.70	4,620.00	14.00	8,400.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	700	5.20	3,640.00	9.50	6,650.00
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
20	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	EA	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,300.00	3,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					4 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		5 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	1	317.00	317.00	270.00	270.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	5.20	2,080.00	5.00	2,000.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,200	1.53	1,836.00	1.45	1,740.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Items 1-23</b>						<b>218,934.00</b>		<b>234,375.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE 1, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- PROVIDE, REPLACE AND ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152702	REMODEL MANHOLE [COVER AND FRAME]	EA	2	2,330.00	4,660.00	1,700.00	3,400.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 24</b>						<b>4,660.00</b>		<b>3,400.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 2, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	1,800.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 25</b>						<b>4,000.00</b>		<b>1,800.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-25</b>						<b>227,594.00</b>		<b>239,575.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					6 Lee & Stires, Inc. Ontario, CA 91762		7 Wheeler Paving, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	995.00	995.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,725.00	2,725.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,575.00	9,575.00	2,380.00	2,380.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,616.00	16,616.00	5,570.00	5,570.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	575.00	575.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,940.00	1,940.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300	35.00	45,500.00	29.50	38,350.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	700	1.90	1,330.00	3.20	2,240.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	3,000	2.85	8,550.00	3.20	9,600.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	21.40	12,840.00	24.70	14,820.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,150	80.86	92,989.00	81.00	93,150.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	150	34.71	5,206.50	42.00	6,300.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,000	3.90	3,900.00	10.00	10,000.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	200	33.00	6,600.00	22.40	4,480.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	60	35.01	2,100.60	23.60	1,416.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,940.00	1,940.00	4,840.00	4,840.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	600	11.65	6,990.00	8.90	5,340.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	700	6.90	4,830.00	5.00	3,500.00
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	EA	1	3,571.00	3,571.00	11,400.00	11,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					6 Lee & Stires, Inc. Ontario, CA 91762		7 Wheeler Paving, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	585.00	585.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	4.55	1,820.00	7.60	3,040.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,200	2.28	2,736.00	2.60	3,120.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Items 1-23</b>						<b>236,779.10</b>		<b>238,281.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE 1, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- PROVIDE, REPLACE AND ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152702	REMODEL MANHOLE [COVER AND FRAME]	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 24</b>						<b>5,000.00</b>		<b>5,000.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 2, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 25</b>						<b>3,000.00</b>		<b>3,600.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-25</b>						<b>244,779.10</b>		<b>246,881.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					8 Roaway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		9 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,100.00	11,100.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	550.00	550.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300	44.00	57,200.00	40.00	52,000.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	700	1.90	1,330.00	1.80	1,260.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	3,000	2.80	8,400.00	2.70	8,100.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	39.00	23,400.00	22.00	13,200.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,150	73.00	83,950.00	75.00	86,250.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	150	17.50	2,625.00	16.50	2,475.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,000	8.25	8,250.00	3.75	3,750.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	200	20.00	4,000.00	34.00	6,800.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	60	20.00	1,200.00	35.00	2,100.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,640.00	2,640.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	600	9.20	5,520.00	19.50	11,700.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	700	4.10	2,870.00	4.75	3,325.00
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	EA	1	2,970.00	2,970.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)  
Addenda: One (2/13/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					8 Roaway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		9 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	5.40	2,160.00	5.15	2,060.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,200	1.60	1,920.00	1.40	1,680.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Items 1-23</b>						<b>258,435.00</b>		<b>263,450.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE 1, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- PROVIDE, REPLACE AND ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152702	REMODEL MANHOLE [COVER AND FRAME]	EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,325.00	2,650.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 24</b>						<b>4,800.00</b>		<b>2,650.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 2, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	1,300.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 25</b>						<b>2,000.00</b>		<b>1,300.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-25</b>						<b>265,235.00</b>		<b>267,400.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					10 L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. San Marcos, CA 92069		11 Ted Enterprises, Inc. San Clemente, CA 92672	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,205.00	3,205.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300	47.54	61,802.00	18.00	23,400.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	700	2.01	1,407.00	2.00	1,400.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	3,000	4.45	13,350.00	3.00	9,000.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	600	44.42	26,652.00	40.00	24,000.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,150	83.47	95,990.50	103.00	118,450.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	150	45.34	6,801.00	81.00	12,150.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,000	10.85	10,850.00	9.00	9,000.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	200	32.10	6,420.00	22.00	4,400.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	60	33.06	1,983.60	69.00	4,140.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,005.00	2,005.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
17	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	600	11.22	6,732.00	8.00	4,800.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	700	6.66	4,662.00	6.00	4,200.00
19	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	1	780.00	780.00	2,875.00	2,875.00
20	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	EA	1	3,450.00	3,450.00	2,875.00	2,875.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Indiana Avenue  
Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.45)**

**Addenda: One (2/13/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 20, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0138**

BASE BID					10 L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. San Marcos, CA 92069		11 Ted Enterprises, Inc. San Clemente, CA 92672	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	690.00	690.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	11.26	4,504.00	7.50	3,000.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,200	5.30	6,360.00	2.60	3,120.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Items 1-23</b>						<b>285,704.10</b>		<b>272,300.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE 1, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- PROVIDE, REPLACE AND ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152702	REMODEL MANHOLE [COVER AND FRAME]	EA	2	1,850.00	3,700.00	7,500.00	15,000.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 24</b>						<b>3,700.00</b>		<b>15,000.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	------------------

**ALTERNATE 2, HOME GARDENS SANITARY DISTRICT- ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE [MANHOLE]	EA	2	985.00	1,970.00	2,500.00	5,000.00

<b>Project Sub-Total Item 25</b>						<b>1,970.00</b>		<b>5,000.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

<b>Project Total Items 1-25</b>						<b>291,374.10</b>		<b>292,300.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

# Subcontractors

Indiana Avenue  
**Project:** Home Gardens Road Improvement (Phase II)  
Community Development Block Grant, CDBG No. 2.27-09

**Project No.** C2-0138

**Apparent Responsive**

**Low Bidder:** All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS Cypress, CA Lic. No. 776806	22, 23